
2023 Masters
Track State Championships

Date: 17th, 18th & 19th March 2023 Dunc Gray Velodrome, Sydney

Chief Commissaire: Simon Forrest Organiser:  AusCycling
Wednesday, March 22 2023 4:43:57pm
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Event 8: MMAS3 Individual Pursuit | Qualifier
12 Laps 3000m - Result

1. 16 Jeremy HOPSON (Bicisport) 3:36.673
Half Lap

Lap 1 23.047 23.047 (1)
Lap 2 16.852 39.899 (1)
Lap 3 16.944 56.844 (1)
Lap 4 17.213 1:14.057 (1)
Lap 5 17.434 1:31.491 (1)
Lap 6 17.556 1:49.048 (1)
Lap 7 17.615 2:06.663 (1)
Lap 8 17.790 2:24.453 (1)
Lap 9 17.889 2:42.342 (1)

Lap 10 18.092 3:00.435 (1)
Lap 11 18.173 3:18.608 (1)
Lap 12 18.064 3:36.673 (1)

2. 17 Daniel LOPEZ (Penrith CC) 3:46.114 +9.441
Half Lap 16.860 (2)

Lap 1 26.473 26.473 (3)
Lap 2 16.983 43.457 (3)
Lap 3 16.760 1:00.217 (3)
Lap 4 17.127 1:17.344 (2)
Lap 5 17.658 1:35.003 (2)
Lap 6 17.982 1:52.986 (2)
Lap 7 18.270 2:11.256 (2)
Lap 8 18.593 2:29.849 (2)
Lap 9 18.749 2:48.598 (2)

Lap 10 19.467 3:08.066 (2)
Lap 11 19.375 3:27.441 (2)
Lap 12 18.672 3:46.114 (2)

3. 18 Nick TYNAN (Central Coast CC) 3:57.649 +20.976
Half Lap 14.304 (1)

Lap 1 23.676 23.676 (2)
Lap 2 18.022 41.699 (2)
Lap 3 18.443 1:00.142 (2)
Lap 4 18.758 1:18.900 (3)
Lap 5 19.434 1:38.335 (3)
Lap 6 19.591 1:57.926 (3)
Lap 7 19.867 2:17.793 (3)
Lap 8 20.152 2:37.946 (3)
Lap 9 20.107 2:58.053 (3)

Lap 10 19.808 3:17.861 (3)
Lap 11 19.843 3:37.705 (3)
Lap 12 19.944 3:57.649 (3)


